CHANGES MADE TO THE ORDER OF THE AGENDA TO HEAR ITEM 7 AFTER ITEM 3

3 Subject: CA DOJ Sexual Assault Evidence Submission Grant Program  

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Accept 

And Appropriate One Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Dollars 

($147,646) In Sexual Assault Evidence Submission Grant Program Funds From The 

California Department Of Justice (CA DOJ) Bureau Of Forensic Services, To Process 

Untested Sexual Assault Evidence Kits In The Oakland Police Department (OPD); (2) 

Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) With CA DOJ Bureau Of Forensic 

Services To Define Grant Reimbursement Rules; And (3) To Authorize The General 

Purpose Services Fund To Contribute Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four 

Dollars ($4,974) To Cover The Related Central Services Overhead Charges

25-0085

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

The Committee Approved The Recommendation Of Staff To Forward This Item To 

The October 15, 2024 City Council Agenda On Consent

0 Speakers Spoke On This Item

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Renew 

The Agreement Which Expired June 30, 2024 With Soundthinking Inc. For Gunshot 

Location Detection Subscription Service Coverage For Three Years In An Amount Not To 

Exceed Eight Hundred Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Dollars ($841,670) For 

Each Year For A Total Not To Exceed Two Million Five Hundred Twenty Five Thousand 

Ten Dollars ($2,525,010) For The Period Beginning July 1, 2024 And Ending June 30, 

2027; And (2) Waiving The Competitive Process Requirements, And Local And Small 

Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Program Requirements For Information Technology 

Agreements

24-0648

View Report